
OUAZ (11-10, 4-7) -vs- Park-Gilbert (AZ) (8-15, 2-9)
01/31/26 at BENU PEC

 
 

 
 
OUAZ 78

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 62

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: BENU PEC
Referees: Tom Spitznagel, Eugene Edgerson, , Samuel Gunning

Score By Period 1 2 Total
OUAZ 46 32 78
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 20 42 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Carter Gittens * 24 6-11 4-6 10-15 3-3 6 3 1 1 0 3 26
23 Zeke Viuhkola * 29 4-10 3-9 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 3 0 1 11
14 Tyran Simpson * 14 4-10 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 1 2 11
35 Max Mkpa * 24 1-4 0-0 0-1 6-4 10 1 1 0 0 2 2
02 Quinn Thorne * 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 1 0
13 Hunter Richardson 22 3-6 1-4 2-4 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 9
01 Jerry Johnson 18 3-5 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
21 Gabe Schulhauser 7 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
20 Jack Galiardi 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 2 0 0 2
03 Darrius Kendall 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0
04 Xavier Santacasa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Malek Majak 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 15-35 13-21 14-29 43 17 19 16 1 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45 % 8-21   38.10 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 10-27   37.04 % 7-14   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 25-60   41.7 % 15-35   42.9 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 28 2nd-
08:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Toate Sika * 30 6-11 1-1 8-8 3-6 9 3 0 4 0 0 21
03 Tanner Pate * 32 4-15 1-6 2-2 0-3 3 3 4 0 0 0 11
14 Issac Wood * 25 2-5 2-3 4-4 0-4 4 2 5 3 0 1 10
11 Hangasu Noor * 25 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 0 5
32 Norman Dupree * 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Luke Olmstead 22 2-8 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 1 7
04 Stephan Ironshell 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 4
24 Amari Hill 18 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 1 2
21 David Onyeogaziri 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Eli Fleming 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 1 0
35 Ricky Adams 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 6-14 16-17 9-26 35 17 10 14 4 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-30   20.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 2-4   50.00 % 12-13   92.31 %
Total 20-57   35.1 % 6-14   42.9 % 16-17   94.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 3 1st-16:59



1st Half Box Score
OUAZ 46

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Carter Gittens 14 4-7 2-4 6-9 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 16
23 Zeke Viuhkola 17 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 5
14 Tyran Simpson 9 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 1 5
35 Max Mkpa 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
2 Quinn Thorne 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
13 Hunter Richardson 11 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
1 Jerry Johnson 9 3-5 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
21 Gabe Schulhauser 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
20 Jack Galiardi 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Darrius Kendall 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Xavier Santacasa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Malek Majak 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 8-21 8-11 5-20 25 7 10 4 1 6 46
45.5 % 38.1 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Toate Sika 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Tanner Pate 18 2-10 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 7
14 Issac Wood 12 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 8
11 Hangasu Noor 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
32 Norman Dupree 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Luke Olmstead 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 1 3
4 Stephan Ironshell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Amari Hill 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 David Onyeogaziri 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Eli Fleming 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
35 Ricky Adams 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-30 4-10 4-4 4-14 18 8 5 7 2 2 20
20.0 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
OUAZ 32

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Carter Gittens 10 2-4 2-2 4-6 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 10
23 Zeke Viuhkola 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 6
14 Tyran Simpson 5 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
35 Max Mkpa 11 1-3 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Quinn Thorne 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Hunter Richardson 11 1-2 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
1 Jerry Johnson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gabe Schulhauser 5 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
20 Jack Galiardi 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 2
3 Darrius Kendall 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
4 Xavier Santacasa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Malek Majak 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 7-14 5-10 9-9 18 10 9 12 0 5 32
37.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Toate Sika 16 6-6 1-1 8-8 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 21
3 Tanner Pate 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 4
14 Issac Wood 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 2
11 Hangasu Noor 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
32 Norman Dupree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Luke Olmstead 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Stephan Ironshell 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 4
24 Amari Hill 14 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
21 David Onyeogaziri 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Eli Fleming 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
35 Ricky Adams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 2-4 12-13 5-12 17 9 5 7 2 4 42
51.9 % 50.0 % 92.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Park-Gilbert (AZ)
TURNOVER  by THORNE,QUINN 19:41

19:40 STEAL  by WOOD,ISSAC
19:20 MISS JUMPER by PATE,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,NORMAN
19:16 MISS LAYUP by DUPREE,NORMAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:12 MISS JUMPER by SIKA,TOATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,TYRAN 18:53 2-0 V 2

18:37 MISS JUMPER by SIKA,TOATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THORNE,QUINN 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKA,TOATE
18:08 MISS JUMPER by PATE,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by MKPA,MAX --
17:42 TURNOVER  by SIKA,TOATE

STEAL  by MKPA,MAX 17:41
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 17:34

17:24 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PATE,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by WOOD,ISSAC

MISS LAYUP by MKPA,MAX 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,NORMAN

16:59 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NOOR,HANGASU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATE,TANNER

MISS 3PTR by GITTENS,CARTER 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,ISSAC

16:26 TURNOVER  by WOOD,ISSAC
STEAL  by GITTENS,CARTER 16:26

16:24 FOUL  by NOOR,HANGASU
MISS FT by GITTENS,CARTER 16:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GITTENS,CARTER 16:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 16:24 3-5 H 2
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 16:24
SUB IN by GALIARDI,JACK 16:24
SUB OUT by MKPA,MAX 16:24
SUB OUT by THORNE,QUINN 16:24

16:24 SUB IN by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
16:24 SUB IN by HILL,AMARI
16:24 SUB OUT by DUPREE,NORMAN
16:24 SUB OUT by NOOR,HANGASU

GOOD 3PTR by GITTENS,CARTER 16:13 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TYRAN --

16:05 TURNOVER  by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
STEAL  by GITTENS,CARTER 16:03
GOOD 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 15:48 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,HUNTER --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 15:19

15:12 TURNOVER  by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
SUB IN by KENDALL,DARRIUS 15:12
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TYRAN 15:12

15:12 SUB IN by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
15:12 SUB OUT by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID

TURNOVER  by GITTENS,CARTER 14:59
14:56 STEAL  by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
14:53 TURNOVER  by SIKA,TOATE

STEAL  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 14:53



GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,HUNTER(in the paint) 14:53 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE --

14:53 FOUL  by PATE,TANNER
14:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 14:53 12-5 V 7
14:42 MISS JUMPER by SIKA,TOATE

REBOUND DEF by GALIARDI,JACK --
14:38 FOUL  by HILL,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SIKA,TOATE

14:12 MISS 3PTR by PATE,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE(in the paint) 13:53 14-5 V 9

13:28 MISS 3PTR by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERRY 13:23
SUB OUT by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,ISSAC
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 13:11

12:55 MISS JUMPER by PATE,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HUNTER --

12:47 FOUL  by WOOD,ISSAC
GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 12:47 15-5 V 10
GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 12:47 16-5 V 11
SUB IN by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 12:47
SUB IN by MKPA,MAX 12:47
SUB OUT by GITTENS,CARTER 12:47
SUB OUT by GALIARDI,JACK 12:47

12:47 SUB IN by NOOR,HANGASU
12:47 SUB IN by FLEMING,ELI
12:47 SUB OUT by SIKA,TOATE
12:47 SUB OUT by WOOD,ISSAC
12:28 16-7 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PATE,TANNER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERRY 12:11 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE --

12:10 FOUL  by HILL,AMARI
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERRY 12:10 20-7 V 13

12:10 SUB IN by DUPREE,NORMAN
12:10 SUB OUT by HILL,AMARI

FOUL  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 11:59
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TYRAN 11:59
SUB IN by THORNE,QUINN 11:59
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 11:59
SUB OUT by KENDALL,DARRIUS 11:59

11:51 MISS LAYUP by DUPREE,NORMAN
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TYRAN --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERRY 11:40 22-7 V 15
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TYRAN --

11:29 TURNOVER  by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
STEAL  by MKPA,MAX 11:28
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TYRAN 11:22 25-7 V 18
ASSIST  by THORNE,QUINN --
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERRY --
BLOCK  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 11:10

11:10 MISS 3PTR by PATE,TANNER
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERRY 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ELI
10:40 MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by NOOR,HANGASU
10:31 MISS 3PTR by PATE,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERRY 10:14



REBOUND OFF by MKPA,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TYRAN 09:56
REBOUND OFF by MKPA,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TYRAN 09:47

09:47 BLOCK  by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEF by PATE,TANNER

09:26 MISS LAYUP by NOOR,HANGASU
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERRY --

09:04 FOUL  by FLEMING,ELI
09:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GITTENS,CARTER 09:04
SUB IN by GALIARDI,JACK 09:04
SUB OUT by MKPA,MAX 09:04
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERRY 09:04
FOUL  by GITTENS,CARTER 08:59

08:54 SUB IN by SIKA,TOATE
08:54 SUB IN by WOOD,ISSAC
08:54 SUB IN by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
08:54 SUB OUT by DUPREE,NORMAN
08:54 SUB OUT by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
08:54 SUB OUT by PATE,TANNER
08:46 TURNOVER  by WOOD,ISSAC

STEAL  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 08:44
TURNOVER  by THORNE,QUINN 08:35
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 08:30
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TYRAN 08:30

08:15 25-10 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,ISSAC
-- ASSIST  by FLEMING,ELI

MISS JUMPER by GITTENS,CARTER 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by NOOR,HANGASU

SUB IN by SIMPSON,TYRAN 07:52
SUB OUT by THORNE,QUINN 07:52
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TYRAN 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ELI
FOUL  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 07:26
SUB IN by MKPA,MAX 07:26
SUB IN by KENDALL,DARRIUS 07:26
SUB OUT by GALIARDI,JACK 07:26
SUB OUT by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 07:26
FOUL  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 07:18

07:18 25-11 V 14 GOOD FT by WOOD,ISSAC
07:18 25-12 V 13 GOOD FT by WOOD,ISSAC
07:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERRY 07:18
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TYRAN 07:18
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERRY 07:07 28-12 V 16
ASSIST  by KENDALL,DARRIUS --

07:00 MISS JUMPER by SIKA,TOATE
REBOUND DEF by MKPA,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 06:43
REBOUND OFF by GITTENS,CARTER --

06:35 FOUL  by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 06:35 29-12 V 17
GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 06:35 30-12 V 18

06:35 SUB IN by PATE,TANNER
06:35 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ELI
06:24 30-15 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,ISSAC

-- ASSIST  by PATE,TANNER
GOOD LAYUP by GITTENS,CARTER(in the paint) 05:59 32-15 V 17

05:44 MISS LAYUP by SIKA,TOATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KENDALL,DARRIUS 05:23



05:23 BLOCK  by NOOR,HANGASU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 05:23
SUB OUT by KENDALL,DARRIUS 05:23

05:23 SUB IN by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
05:23 SUB OUT by NOOR,HANGASU

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 05:17 35-15 V 20
ASSIST  by GITTENS,CARTER --

05:02 35-18 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by WOOD,ISSAC

GOOD 3PTR by GITTENS,CARTER 04:44 38-18 V 20
04:26 MISS 3PTR by PATE,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
04:15 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,ISSAC

REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,CARTER --
04:06 FOUL  by SIKA,TOATE
04:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 04:06 39-18 V 21
MISS FT by GITTENS,CARTER 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ELI
SUB IN by THORNE,QUINN 04:06
SUB IN by GALIARDI,JACK 04:06
SUB OUT by MKPA,MAX 04:06
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERRY 04:06

04:06 SUB IN by FLEMING,ELI
04:06 SUB IN by ADAMS,RICKY
04:06 SUB OUT by WOOD,ISSAC
04:06 SUB OUT by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
03:42 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,QUINN 03:20
REBOUND OFF by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE --
MISS 3PTR by GITTENS,CARTER 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKA,TOATE
02:55 MISS LAYUP by OLMSTEAD,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GALIARDI,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by GITTENS,CARTER(in the paint) 02:44 41-18 V 23
ASSIST  by GALIARDI,JACK --

02:25 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by THORNE,QUINN --
MISS 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MKPA,MAX 02:10
SUB IN by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 02:10
SUB OUT by GITTENS,CARTER 02:10
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by NOOR,HANGASU
02:10 SUB OUT by SIKA,TOATE
01:55 MISS LAYUP by PATE,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by SCHULHAUSER,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULHAUSER,GABE(in the paint) 01:45 43-18 V 25
FOUL  by THORNE,QUINN 01:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERRY 01:28
SUB OUT by THORNE,QUINN 01:28
FOUL  by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 01:23

01:23 43-19 V 24 GOOD FT by PATE,TANNER
01:23 43-20 V 23 GOOD FT by PATE,TANNER

MISS 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ELI

00:47 MISS JUMPER by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by MKPA,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 00:28 46-20 V 26



ASSIST  by GALIARDI,JACK --
00:08 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
SUB IN by THORNE,QUINN 00:06
SUB OUT by MKPA,MAX 00:06
MISS 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OLMSTEAD,LUKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Park-Gilbert (AZ)
20:00 SUB IN by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
20:00 SUB OUT by DUPREE,NORMAN

FOUL  by GITTENS,CARTER 19:47
19:47 46-21 V 25 GOOD FT by SIKA,TOATE
19:47 46-22 V 24 GOOD FT by SIKA,TOATE

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TYRAN 19:32
REBOUND OFF by THORNE,QUINN --
MISS 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 19:25
REBOUND OFF by MKPA,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,QUINN 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKA,TOATE
FOUL  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 19:09

19:09 46-23 V 23 GOOD FT by SIKA,TOATE
19:09 46-24 V 22 GOOD FT by SIKA,TOATE

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,TYRAN 18:58
-- REBOUND DEF by NOOR,HANGASU

18:54 TURNOVER  by NOOR,HANGASU
STEAL  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 18:51
MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,CARTER 18:49
REBOUND OFF by GITTENS,CARTER --

18:49 FOUL  by PATE,TANNER
GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 18:49 47-24 V 23
MISS FT by GITTENS,CARTER 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by NOOR,HANGASU
18:49 SUB IN by HILL,AMARI
18:49 SUB OUT by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
18:34 47-27 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by NOOR,HANGASU

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,ISSAC
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,TYRAN 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKA,TOATE
FOUL  by THORNE,QUINN 18:06

18:06 47-28 V 19 GOOD FT by SIKA,TOATE
18:06 47-29 V 18 GOOD FT by SIKA,TOATE

TURNOVER  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 17:52
17:51 STEAL  by HILL,AMARI
17:49 MISS LAYUP by HILL,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 17:43
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 17:42
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TYRAN 17:42

17:30 47-31 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by PATE,TANNER
MISS LAYUP by MKPA,MAX 17:08

17:08 BLOCK  by HILL,AMARI
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,AMARI

17:00 47-33 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by SIKA,TOATE
FOUL  by MKPA,MAX 16:41
SUB IN by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 16:41
SUB IN by GALIARDI,JACK 16:41
SUB OUT by MKPA,MAX 16:41



SUB OUT by GITTENS,CARTER 16:41
16:30 TURNOVER  by WOOD,ISSAC

MISS JUMPER by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 16:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SIKA,TOATE

15:52 TURNOVER  by SIKA,TOATE
STEAL  by THORNE,QUINN 15:52

15:50 FOUL  by WOOD,ISSAC
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERRY 15:50
SUB OUT by THORNE,QUINN 15:50

15:50 SUB IN by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
15:50 SUB OUT by NOOR,HANGASU

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,HUNTER(in the paint) 15:40 49-33 V 16
ASSIST  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE --

15:39 FOUL  by SIKA,TOATE
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 15:39 50-33 V 17

15:18 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,ISSAC
REBOUND DEF by GALIARDI,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PATE,TANNER
14:50 50-35 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SIKA,TOATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,ISSAC
14:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GITTENS,CARTER 14:39
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TYRAN 14:39
SUB OUT by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 14:39
SUB OUT by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 14:39
TURNOVER  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 14:37

14:33 SUB IN by NOOR,HANGASU
14:33 SUB IN by FLEMING,ELI
14:33 SUB OUT by HILL,AMARI
14:33 SUB OUT by WOOD,ISSAC
14:24 FOUL  by NOOR,HANGASU

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TYRAN 14:08 53-35 V 18
ASSIST  by GALIARDI,JACK --

13:45 MISS JUMPER by PATE,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by GALIARDI,JACK --
TURNOVER  by GALIARDI,JACK 13:41

13:26 MISS LAYUP by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TYRAN --
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 13:04

13:04 STEAL  by FLEMING,ELI
FOUL  by SIMPSON,TYRAN 13:04
SUB IN by MKPA,MAX 13:04
SUB IN by KENDALL,DARRIUS 13:04
SUB IN by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 13:04
SUB OUT by GALIARDI,JACK 13:04
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TYRAN 13:04
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERRY 13:04

13:04 SUB IN by WOOD,ISSAC
13:04 SUB OUT by SIKA,TOATE
12:47 MISS LAYUP by NOOR,HANGASU

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HUNTER --
12:45 FOUL  by NOOR,HANGASU

MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,DARRIUS 12:27
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,HUNTER --

12:22 FOUL  by PATE,TANNER
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 12:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 12:22
REBOUND OFF by MKPA,MAX --

12:22 SUB IN by HILL,AMARI
12:22 SUB IN by SIKA,TOATE



12:22 SUB OUT by NOOR,HANGASU
12:22 SUB OUT by PATE,TANNER

GOOD 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 12:17 56-35 V 21
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,HUNTER --

11:54 56-37 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by SIKA,TOATE
11:39 FOUL  by SIKA,TOATE

GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 11:39 57-37 V 20
MISS FT by GITTENS,CARTER 11:39
REBOUND OFF by GITTENS,CARTER --
SUB IN by GALIARDI,JACK 11:39
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 11:39

11:39 SUB IN by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN
11:39 SUB OUT by SIKA,TOATE

MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,CARTER 11:37
REBOUND OFF by MKPA,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by GITTENS,CARTER 11:33 60-37 V 23
ASSIST  by GALIARDI,JACK --

11:25 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,ELI
STEAL  by GITTENS,CARTER 11:24

11:21 FOUL  by FLEMING,ELI
GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 11:21 61-37 V 24
GOOD FT by GITTENS,CARTER 11:21 62-37 V 25

11:21 SUB IN by NOOR,HANGASU
11:21 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ELI
11:13 MISS LAYUP by OLMSTEAD,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN
FOUL  by KENDALL,DARRIUS 10:53

10:53 62-38 V 24 GOOD FT by WOOD,ISSAC
10:53 62-39 V 23 GOOD FT by WOOD,ISSAC

SUB IN by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 10:53
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 10:53
SUB OUT by GITTENS,CARTER 10:53
SUB OUT by GALIARDI,JACK 10:53

10:53 SUB IN by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
10:53 SUB OUT by OLMSTEAD,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 10:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID

10:33 62-41 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 10:11 65-41 V 24
ASSIST  by KENDALL,DARRIUS --

09:55 TURNOVER  by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN
STEAL  by KENDALL,DARRIUS 09:54
MISS LAYUP by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 09:50
REBOUND OFF by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,ISSAC
09:33 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,ISSAC

-- REBOUND OFF by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
09:29 65-43 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 09:04 68-43 V 25
ASSIST  by SCHULHAUSER,GABE --

08:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by THORNE,QUINN 08:50
SUB IN by GITTENS,CARTER 08:50
SUB OUT by MKPA,MAX 08:50
SUB OUT by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 08:50

08:50 SUB IN by SIKA,TOATE
08:50 SUB IN by PATE,TANNER
08:50 SUB OUT by HILL,AMARI
08:50 SUB OUT by WOOD,ISSAC
08:42 TURNOVER  by NOOR,HANGASU

GOOD 3PTR by GITTENS,CARTER 08:33 71-43 V 28



ASSIST  by THORNE,QUINN --
08:10 71-45 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by PATE,TANNER(in the paint)

SUB IN by MKPA,MAX 07:57
SUB IN by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 07:57
SUB OUT by SCHULHAUSER,GABE 07:57
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 07:57
TURNOVER  by KENDALL,DARRIUS 07:52

07:35 71-47 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by SIKA,TOATE
-- ASSIST  by PATE,TANNER

TURNOVER  by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 07:16
07:15 STEAL  by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN
07:12 71-49 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KENDALL,DARRIUS 06:42
06:41 STEAL  by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN
06:31 MISS LAYUP by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,CARTER --
FOUL  by GITTENS,CARTER 06:08
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERRY 06:08
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 06:08
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TYRAN 06:08
SUB OUT by GITTENS,CARTER 06:08
SUB OUT by THORNE,QUINN 06:08
SUB OUT by KENDALL,DARRIUS 06:08

06:08 SUB IN by HILL,AMARI
06:08 SUB OUT by ONYEOGAZIRI,DAVID
05:59 71-51 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by SIKA,TOATE

-- ASSIST  by PATE,TANNER
GOOD LAYUP by MKPA,MAX(in the paint) 05:33 73-51 V 22

05:33 FOUL  by HILL,AMARI
MISS FT by MKPA,MAX 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PATE,TANNER
05:29 MISS LAYUP by NOOR,HANGASU

REBOUND DEF by MKPA,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by MKPA,MAX 05:08
REBOUND OFF by MKPA,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TYRAN 04:59 76-51 V 25
ASSIST  by MKPA,MAX --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:59

04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by SANTACASA,XAVIER 04:59
SUB IN by GALIARDI,JACK 04:59
SUB OUT by MKPA,MAX 04:59
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TYRAN 04:59

04:53 SUB IN by WOOD,ISSAC
04:53 SUB IN by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
04:53 SUB OUT by SIKA,TOATE
04:53 SUB OUT by NOOR,HANGASU

FOUL  by GALIARDI,JACK 04:45
04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:45 76-52 V 24 GOOD FT by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
04:45 76-53 V 23 GOOD FT by OLMSTEAD,LUKE

SUB IN by KENDALL,DARRIUS 04:45
SUB OUT by VIUHKOLA,ZEKE 04:45
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by SIKA,TOATE
04:14 SUB OUT by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN
03:57 MISS LAYUP by PATE,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by SIKA,TOATE
03:51 MISS 3PTR by PATE,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by SIKA,TOATE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERRY 03:48

03:48 76-54 V 22 GOOD FT by SIKA,TOATE



03:48 76-55 V 21 GOOD FT by SIKA,TOATE
SUB IN by MAJAK,MALEK 03:48
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HUNTER 03:48
TURNOVER  by GALIARDI,JACK 03:38

03:33 76-57 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:59

02:48 MISS LAYUP by OLMSTEAD,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by GALIARDI,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by KENDALL,DARRIUS 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,ISSAC
02:19 76-59 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,AMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,ISSAC
FOUL  by SANTACASA,XAVIER 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by HILL,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by MAJAK,MALEK --

02:19 SUB IN by IRONSHELL,STEPHAN
02:19 SUB OUT by PATE,TANNER

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:45
01:45 SUB IN by FLEMING,ELI
01:45 SUB OUT by WOOD,ISSAC
01:38 MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by SIKA,TOATE
01:32 76-62 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by SIKA,TOATE
01:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:15
MISS LAYUP by MAJAK,MALEK 00:51

00:51 BLOCK  by FLEMING,ELI
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ELI

00:36 TURNOVER  by SIKA,TOATE
STEAL  by SANTACASA,XAVIER 00:35
GOOD DUNK by GALIARDI,JACK(in the paint) 00:15 78-62 V 16
ASSIST  by MAJAK,MALEK --


